Monday June 24, 2024
Dress code: Casual

8am-6pmindividual participants arrive in

Washington DC

9am-6pm Check in at American University

6:00pm

7:00pm

7:10pm

7:30pm

8:00pm

8:30pm

9:00pm

10:30pm

11:00pm

Dinner in the AU Cafeteria
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Tom Crossan, ressczem he S
Workshops Foundation Welcome and
Introduction to Ms. Bradshaw

Welcome Remarks from Ms. Mary
Bradshaw. National Essay Chair for
the NSCDA

Introduction to the Congressional
Seminar

Kathy Wimbush, The Workshops Way
and The Tool Kit

Andrew Agrippina, Model
Congress Director

Break into Model Congress Groups:
-iMieet and Greet

-Elect Chairperson, Secretary and
Leadership

- Discuss Committee Question and
Outline Draft Legislation

Floor Meetings

Curfew and Security Checks

- 7:00am

Tuesday June 25, 2024
Dress code: Professional

Breakfast in AU Cafeteria

Bonu il T

8:30am

11:00am

12:15pm

1:30pm

3:30pm

5:30pm

6:30pm

8:30pm
9:00pm
11:00pm

Judge Custavc A. Gelpi, United States
Court of Appeals & Judge Julia Kobick
United States District Court for the
District of Massachusetts: The Judicial
Branch and the Balance of Powers

Visit Arlington National Cemetery:
-Eternal Flame at the Kennedy
Gravesites

-Arlington House

The Challenger, Columbia, Mast of the
Maine Memgi’iafs

Full Honor Wreath Laying Ceremony at
the Tomb of the Unknowns

Lunch and Reception at the Dumbarten
House. Historic Home and HQ of the
NSCDA

Visit our Nation's Mermorials:
-The Lincoln Memorial

-The Korean War Memorial

-The Vietnam Veterans Memorial

Dinner in AU Cafeteria

Professor Mark J Rozell, WF Alumnus
and Dean of Star School of Policy
Government George Mason University
“The Executive Branch and The Limits
of Executive Power”

Parliamentary Procedure
Model Congress Committee Meetings

Curfew & Security Checks




7:30am
8:15am

9:00am

10:50am

12:15pm

1:00pm

3:45pm

4:15pm

5:00pm

5:45pm

6:30pm

9:00pm

Wednesday June 26, 2024
Dress code: Professional

Breakfast at the AU Cafeteria
Bus Depart for Capitol Hill

Group Photo at the Capitol Reflecting

]

Pootl
Tour of the US Capitol Building

Lunch in the Capitol Visitors Center or
House & Senate Cafeterias

Independent Commitiee Time on
Capitol Hill: Students will travel in their
committee groups to attend Hearings,

visit House and Senate Galleries, Library

of Congress, and US Supreme Court,
meet with their individuals Senate and
House members and conduct research
for their Model Congress debates.
Workshops Foundation staff will be
posted at designated areas to act as a
resource for students.

All WF Staff and Students meet at the
Peace Circle for departure

Arrive at AU Car;'tpus for clothing change
& Dinner

Dinner at American University

Depart for Immersive Gamebox
Team Building Activity

Irmmersive Gamebox Team Building

Model Congress Committee - Prepare
Final Bills.

10:30pm
11:00pm

Floor Meetings

Curfew and Security Checks

Thursday June 27, 2024

Dress code: Professional In the Morning,

7:30am
8:00am

8:30am

5:30pm

5:00pm

7:00pm

Casual in the evening

Breakfast in AU Cafeteria

Committee Meetings and Final
Preparation for Model Congress

The Model Congress Full Session

Committee 1
Committee 2
Committee 3

Depart for Pentagon City
Lunch at Pentagon City
Depart for Holocaust Museum

United States Holocaust Museum

" Choice of Smithsonian Museums

-The Air and Space Museum

-The Natural History Museum

-The American History Museum

-The National Museum of African
American History & Culture

Depart for Walking Tour of the White
House and Presidents Park

Walling Tour of the White House &
President’s Park

Dinner and Dance Cruise on the Spirit
of Washington




