Monday	June	24,	2024
Dress			

Tuesday June 25, 2024 Dress code: Professional

8am-6pn	nIndividual participants arrive in Washington DC	٠	7:00am Buttu 8:30am	Breakfast in AU Cafeteria Ruillie Judge Gustavo A. Gelpi, United States
9am-6pn	n Check in at American University	n University Court of Appeals &	Court of Appeals & Judge Julia Kobick United States District Court for the	
6:00pm 7:00pm	Dinner in the AU Cafeteria Tom Crossan, President, The Workshops Foundation Welcome and Introduction to Ms. Bradshaw		11:00am	District of Massachusetts: The Judicial Branch and the Balance of Powers Visit Arlington National Cemetery: -Eternal Flame at the Kennedy Gravesites
7:10pm	Welcome Remarks from Ms. Mary Bradshaw. National Essay Chair for the NSCDA			-Arlington House The Challenger, Columbia, Mast of the Maine Memorials
7:30pm	Introduction to the Congressional Seminar		12:15pm	Full Honor Wreath Laying Ceremony at the Tomb of the Unknowns
8:00pm	Kathy Wimbush, The Workshops Way and The Tool Kit		1:30pm	Lunch and Reception at the Dumbarton House. Historic Home and HQ of the NSCDA
8:30pm	Andrew Agrippina, Model Congress Director		3:30pm	Visit our Nation's Memorials: -The Lincoln Memorial
9:00pm	Break into Model Congress Groups:			-The Korean War Memorial -The Vietnam Veterans Memorial
	-Meet and Greet -Elect Chairperson, Secretary and		5:30pm	Dinner in AU Cafeteria
	Leadership - Discuss Committee Question and Outline Draft Legislation		6:30pm	Professor Mark J Rozell, WF Alumnus and Dean of Star School of Policy Government George Mason University "The Executive Branch and The Limits
10:30pm	Floor Meetings			of Executive Power"
11:00pm	Curfew and Security Checks		8:30pm	Parliamentary Procedure
			9:00pm	Model Congress Committee Meetings
			11:00pm	Curfew & Security Checks

-				
	Wednesday June 26, 2024 Dress code: Professional	10:30pm	Floor Meetings	
		11:00pm	Curfew and Security Checks	
7:30am	Breakfast at the AU Cafeteria		Thursday lune 27, 2024	
8:15am	Bus Depart for Capitol Hill	Dres	Thursday June 27, 2024 s code: Professional In the Morning,	
9:00am	Group Photo at the Capitol Reflecting Pool		Casual in the evening	
		7:30am	Breakfast in AU Cafeteria	
10:50am	Tour of the US Capitol Building	8:00am	Committee Meetings and Final Preparation for Model Congress	
12:15pm	Lunch in the Capitol Visitors Center or House & Senate Cafeterias	8:30am		
			The Model Congress Full Session	
1:00pm	Independent Committee Time on Capitol Hill: Students will travel in their committee groups to attend Hearings,		Committee 1 Committee 2 Committee 3	
	visit House and Senate Galleries, Library of Congress, and US Supreme Court, meet with their individuals Senate and House members and conduct research for their Model Congress debates. Workshops Foundation staff will be posted at designated areas to act as a resource for students.	11:45am	Depart for Pentagon City	
		12:15pm	Lunch at Pentagon City	
		1:30pm	Depart for Holocaust Museum	
		1:45pm	United States Holocaust Museum	
		2:45pm	Choice of Smithsonian Museums	
3:45pm	pm All WF Staff and Students meet at the Peace Circle for departure		-The Air and Space Museum -The Natural History Museum -The American History Museum -The National Museum of African	
4:15pm	Arrive at AU Campus for clothing change & Dinner		American History & Culture	
5:00pm	Dinner at American University	5:30pm	Depart for Walking Tour of the White House and Presidents Park	
5:45pm	Depart for Immersive Gamebox Team Building Activity	6:00pm	Walking Tour of the White House & President's Park	
6:30pm Immersive Gamebox Team Building		7:00pm	Dinner and Dance Cruise on the Spirit	
9:00pm	00pm Model Congress Committee - Prepare Final Bills.		of Washington	